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CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS 

The time table mentioned at clause-l l of the Tender Documents under 

Notification and Notice Inviting Tender dated 30-01-2018 for grant of Mining 

Leases through auction for eight Category 'C' iron ore mines in Karnataka is 

amended as follows: 

S. No. Event Description Actual Date Day of the 
week 

1 Publication of notice inviting tender 30 January 2018 Tuesday on MSTC website 
Appearance of notice inviting tender 

1 (A) published on 30.01.2018 in at least 31 January 2018 Wednesday one English national newspaper and 
one local language newspaper 

2 Commencement of sale of Tender 31 January 2018 Wednesday Document. 

3 Last date of receiving queries from 19 February 2018 Monday Bidders 
4 Pre-bid conference. 21 February 2018 Wednesday 

5 Last date for responses to queries by 02 May 2018 Wednesday the State Government 

6 Last date for sale of Tender 09 May 2018 Wednesday Document. 

7 Bid Due Date (Technical + initial 18 May 2018 Friday price offer) 

8 Opening of the Technical Bids. 19 May 2018 Saturday (11:30 AM) 

9 Start date for examination of the 19 May 2018 Saturday Technical Bids (11:30 AM) 

10 Announcement of the Technically 28 May 2018 Monday Qualified Bidders 



"- Training and mock-auctions for all 

11 the Technically Qualified Bidders 29 May 2018 Tuesday 
on e-auction platform by the e- 30 May 2018 Wednesday 
auction platform provider 
Opening of initial price offers of 
Technically Qualified Bidders and 

12 intimation of Qualified Bidders two 01 June 2018 Friday days prior to the scheduled date of 
e-auction of the respective mineral 
block (to Qualified Bidders only) 
Conduct of ascending forward 05 June 2018 Tuesday 

13 electronic auction and submission of 06 June 2018 Wednesday 
Final Price Offer on the electronic 07 June 2018 Thursday 
auction platform 08 June 2018 Friday 

05 June 2018 Tuesday 

14 Announcement of Preferred Bidder 06 June 2018 Wednesday 
07 June 2018 Thursday 
08 June 2018 Friday 

Payment of first instalment (10%) of 
15 Upfront Payment by the Preferred 29 June 2018 Friday 

Bidder. 

16 Issuance of letter of intent by State 04 July 2018 Wednesday Government 

This addendum shall apply to the Model Tender Document as well as to 

each of the eight Mine Specific Tender Documents published under the 

"Notification and Notice Inviting Tender dated 30.01.2018" for grant of Mining 

leases through auction for eight 'C' category iron ore mines in Kamataka. 


